
TOP

5

454500.08

1

LVDT System

1

7−12−2011

G C Visser

G  C Visser
Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

REF

EXT_4_N
EXT_4_P

EXT_3_P

EXT_2_N
EXT_2_P

EXT_1_N
EXT_1_P

REF_IN
EXT_3_N

EXCITER

AMP_OUT

AMP_P

AMP_N

AMP

AMP_OUT

AMP_P

AMP_N

AMP

AMP_OUT

AMP_P

AMP_N

AMP

AMP_OUT

AMP_P

AMP_N

AMP

R
77

51
,1

TP19

1
2

J6

AGND

TP15

AGND

20Kohms
R34

20Kohms
R37

20Kohms
R49

20Kohms
R57

M2 M1

TP20

LVDT_0_P

LVDT_0_N

LVDT_EXT_1_N

LVDT_1_P

LVDT_EXT_2_P

LVDT_2_N

LVDT_EXT_2_N

LVDT_EXT_0_P

LVDT_EXT_1_P

C0

C2

C1

C3

REF_SIG

LVDT_EXT_3_P
LVDT_EXT_3_N

RES_DIS

LVDT_EXT_0_N

LVDT_3_N

Tune_Ph_1_B

Tune_Ph_2_B

Tune_Ph_3_B

Tune_Ph_1_A

LVDT_2_P

LVDT_3_P

LVDT_1_N

Tune_Ph_2_A

Tune_Ph_3_A

Tune_Ph_4_B

Tune_Ph_4_A

To Sheet Core

To Sheet Core



REF_IN

1

1

1

454500.08

LVDT System

7−12−2011

1

G  C Visser

G C Visser
Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

EXT_1_P

EXT_1_N

EXT_2_P

EXT_2_N

EXT_3_P

EXT_3_N

EXT_4_P

EXT_4_N

R73
75

R76
75

R72
75

R71
75

75
R68

75
R67

75
R66

R65
75

3

2

6

7

4
OPA211

U28

R69
20Kohms

20Kohms
R701

3
2

20Kohms
R75

2
3

1

R74
20Kohms

2
3

1

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

REF

15V

−15V

−15V

15V

THAT1646

U25

8
7

6

5

2
14

3 GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

−15V

15V

THAT1646

U26

8
7

6

5

2
14

3 GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

−15V

15V

THAT1646

U30

8

7

6

5

2

14

3 GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

−15V

15V

THAT1646

U29

8
7

6

5

2

14

3 GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

EXT_1_P

EXT_1_N

EXT_2_P

EXT_2_N

EXT_3_N

EXT_4_P

EXT_4_N

REF

REF

REF_IN

EXT_3_P



INA103

11

3

10

8

9

4

13

16

1

6

14

7

2

15

5

12
U6

SENSE

OFFSET_NULL1

OUTPUT

V−

V+

OFFSET_NULL2

−RG

−INPUT

+INPUT

+RG

G_100
REF

+GAIN_SENSE

−GAIN_SENSE

+GAIN_DRIVE

−GAIN_DRIVE

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

A
G

N
D

10
n

C
14

C18 10
n

1KR
7

A
G

N
D

15V

−15V

AMP_N

AMP_P

TP2

10
0K

R
8

R13

10
0K

22n

C12

10
0K

R
4

AGND

AMP_OUT

1 2
R

12 1K

10u

L1

1
2 3

4

R111

3
2

1K AMP_OUT

AMP_N

AMP_P

TBA/OPTE



11

3

6

10

8

9

4

13

16

1

14

7

2

15

5

12
U4

INA103

SENSE

OFFSET_NULL1

OUTPUT

V−

V+

OFFSET_NULL2

−RG

−INPUT

+INPUT

+RG

G_100
REF

+GAIN_SENSE

−GAIN_SENSE

+GAIN_DRIVE

−GAIN_DRIVE

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

G C Visser

1

G  C Visser

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

A
G

N
D

10
n

C
23

C26 10
n

1KR
15

A
G

N
D

15V

−15V

AMP_N

AMP_P

TP1

10
0K

R
2

R14

10
0K

22n

C11

10
0K

R
3

AGND

AMP_OUT

21
1KR
10

L2

10u

4
2 3
1

1

3
2

R9
1K AMP_OUT

AMP_N

AMP_P

TBA/OPTE



11

3

10

8

9

4

13

16

1

6

14

7

2

15

5

12
U16

INA103

SENSE

OFFSET_NULL1

OUTPUT

V−

V+

OFFSET_NULL2

−RG

−INPUT

+INPUT

+RG

G_100
REF

+GAIN_SENSE

−GAIN_SENSE

+GAIN_DRIVE

−GAIN_DRIVE

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

G C Visser

1

G  C Visser
Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

A
G

N
D

10
n

C
31

C42 10
n

1KR
19

A
G

N
D

15V

−15V

AMP_N

AMP_P

TP6

10
0K

R
24

R33

10
0K

22n

C53

10
0K

R
21

AGND

AMP_OUT

1 2
1KR
29

L3

2 3

10u

41

1

3
2

1K
R28

AMP_OUT

AMP_N

AMP_P

TBA/OPTE



11

3

6

14

7

2

15

5

12
U14

10

8

9

4

13

16

1

INA103

SENSE

OFFSET_NULL1

OUTPUT

V−

V+

OFFSET_NULL2

−RG

−INPUT

+INPUT

+RG

G_100
REF

+GAIN_SENSE

−GAIN_SENSE

+GAIN_DRIVE

−GAIN_DRIVE

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

G C Visser

1

G  C Visser
Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

A
G

N
D

10
n

C
51

C54 10
n

1KR
22

A
G

N
D

15V

−15V

AMP_N

AMP_P

TP5

10
0K

R
23

R32

10
0K

22n

C52

10
0K

R
20

AGND

AMP_OUT1K

2
R

27
1

2 3
1

L4

10u

4

1K
R261

3
2 AMP_OUT

AMP_N

AMP_P

TBA/OPTE



C
13

10
0n

10
0n

C
55 C9

10
0nC27

10
0n

10
0nC72C8

10
0n C22

10
0n

10
0nC21

10
0nC49 C63

10
0n C64

10
0nC50

10
0n

10
0nC96C106

10
0n

10
0nC117

10
0nC95

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

5

DECOUP

G C Visser
Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

10
0nC47

10
0nC48

10
0nC46

10
0nC10

10
0nC3

10
0nC45

10
0nC2

10
0nC92

10
0nC73

10
0nC56

10
0nC30

10
0nC17

10
0nC25

10
0nC99

10
0nC110

10
0nC71

10
0nC85

10
0nC74

10
0nC88

10
0nC69

10
0nC116

10
0nC112

10
0nC97

10
0nC16

10
0nC77

10
0nC41

10
0nC29

10
0nC24

10
0nC61

10
0nC62

10
0nC28

10
0nC66

AGND

15V

−15V

C
98

47
u

C
86

47
u

C
11

3

47
u

C
87

47
u

AGND

15V

−15V

C
10

7

TAJC106M025RNJ

10
uF

C
10

9

TAJC106M025RNJ

10
uF

15V

−15V

C
84

10
0n

10
0nC94

10
0n

C
6

10
0n

C
11

5

10
0nC80

10
0nC19

10
0n

C
59

10
0n

C
43

AGND

C
33

10
uF

10
uF

C
32

C
1

10
uF

10
uF

C
68

10
uF

C
34

10
uF

C
35

10
uF

C
5

10
uF

C
36

10
uF

C
4

10
uF

C
38

C
39

10
uF

C
65

10
uF

C
67

10
uF

C
37

10
uF

C
70

10
uF

C
7

10
uF

C
20

10
uF

10
uFC60

10
uFC44

10
uFC81

C
11

1

10
0n

C
12

4

10
0n

15V15V

15V

AGNDAGND

AGND

−15V−15V

−15V



G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

5

POWER_SUPPLY

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

LB2

LB1

C104

10
0n C105

10
0n

C121

10
0n

C108

10
0n

AGND AGND

AGND AGND

18V_POS

18V_NEG

AGND

−15V

15V

AGND

100u

L5

100u

L6

C114

10
0nC58

10
0n

AGND

TP16

22
u

C101

AGNDAGND

AGNDAGND

C83

10
0n

AGND

AGND

22
u

C118

22
u

C
10

0

22
u

C119

TP11

TP14

AGND

AGND

C
12

0

10
0n

C
10

2

10
0u

AGND

C
10

3

10
0u

C
12

3

10
0u

AGND

C
12

2

1 21
00

u

AGNDAGND

7815 U27

1

3

2 IN

GND

OUT

3

1

2

7915 U31

IN

GND

OUT
18V_NEG_B

18V_POS_B

18V_NEG18V_NEG_C

18V_POS



1 J5

2 J5

3 J5

4 J5

5 J5

6 J5

7 J5

8 J5

9 J5

1 J1

J12

3 J1

4 J1

5 J1

6 J1

7 J1

8 J1

9 J1

B13J4

J4 B14

B15J4

J4 B16

J4 B17

J4 B18

B19J4

J4 B20

J4 B21

B22J4

J4 B23

J4 B24

B25J4

J4 B26

J4 B27

B28J4

J4 B29

B30J4

B31J4

J4 B32

J4 C1

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

5

IO

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

J4 C2

C3J4

J4 C4

J4 C5

C6J4

J4 C7

C8J4

J4 C9

J4 C10

J4 C11

J4 C12

J4 C13

J4 C14

J4 C15

J4 C16

J4 C17

J4 C18

J4 C19

J4 C20

J4 C21

J4 C22

J4 C23

J4 C24

J4 C25

J4 C26

J4 C27

J4 C28

J4 C29

J4 C30

J4 C31

J4 C32

J4 A1

J4 A2

J4 A3

J4 A4

J4 A5

J4 A6

J4 A7

J4 A8

J4 A9

J4 A10

J4 A11

J4 A12

J4 A13

J4 A14

J4 A15

J4 A16

J4 A17

J4 A18

J4 A19

J4 A20

J4 A21

J4 A22

J4 A23

J4 A24

J4 A25

J4 A26

J4 A27

J4 A28

J4 A29

J4 A30

J4 A31

J4 A32

J4 B1

J4 B2

J4 B3

J4 B4

J4 B5

J4 B6

J4 B7

J4 B8

J4 B9

J4 B10

J4 B11

J4 B12TP9

TP8

A
G

N
D

J2
2
1

J7

2
1

AGND

AGND

J3

2
1

J8

2
1

TP21

TP22

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

18V_NEG18V_NEG

LVDT_0_P

LVDT_0_N

LVDT_EXT_1_N

LVDT_1_P

LVDT_EXT_2_P

LVDT_2_N

LVDT_EXT_2_N

LVDT_EXT_0_P

LVDT_EXT_1_P

18V_POS18V_POS

DAC_LVDT_3_N

DAC_LVDT_3_N

DAC_LVDT_2_N

DAC_LVDT_2_N

DAC_LVDT_1_P

DAC_LVDT_1_P

DAC_LVDT_0_P

DAC_LVDT_0_P

DAC_LVDT_1_N

DAC_LVDT_1_N

REF_SIGREF_SIG

DAC_LVDT_2_P

DAC_LVDT_2_P

DAC_LVDT_0_N

DAC_LVDT_0_N

DAC_LVDT_3_P

DAC_LVDT_3_P

LVDT_EXT_3_P

LVDT_EXT_3_N

LVDT_EXT_0_N

LVDT_3_N

LVDT_2_P

LVDT_3_P

LVDT_1_N

Connect to enclosure

Connect to enclosure



12

3

13

8

11

2

U5

6

14

15

16

10

9

20

7

AD630

4

1

19

18

17

5

CH_A−

CH_STATUS_B/A

COMP

DIFF_OFF_ADJ1

VOUT

−VS

+VS

CH_A+

DIFF_OFF_ADJ2

RIN_A

CH_B−
CH_B+
RIN_B

CM_OFF_ADJ1
CM_OFF_ADJ2

RB
RF
RA

SEL_A
SEL_B

8

11

2

4

1

16

10

9

19

18

17

5

6

14

AD630

U7

15

20

7

12

3

13
CH_A−

CH_STATUS_B/A

COMP

DIFF_OFF_ADJ1

VOUT

−VS

+VS

CH_A+

DIFF_OFF_ADJ2

RIN_A

CH_B−
CH_B+
RIN_B

CM_OFF_ADJ1
CM_OFF_ADJ2

RB
RF
RA

SEL_A
SEL_B

20

7

4

12

3

13

1

19

18

17

5

6

14

AD630

15

16

10

9

8

11

2

U17

CH_A−

CH_STATUS_B/A

COMP

DIFF_OFF_ADJ1

VOUT

−VS

+VS

CH_A+

DIFF_OFF_ADJ2

RIN_A

CH_B−
CH_B+
RIN_B

CM_OFF_ADJ1
CM_OFF_ADJ2

RB
RF
RA

SEL_A
SEL_B

AD630

U15

19

18

17

5
6

14

15

16

10

20

9

7

12

3

13

8

11

2

4

1

CH_A−

CH_STATUS_B/A

COMP

DIFF_OFF_ADJ1

VOUT

−VS

+VS

CH_A+

DIFF_OFF_ADJ2

RIN_A

CH_B−
CH_B+
RIN_B

CM_OFF_ADJ1
CM_OFF_ADJ2

RB
RF
RA

SEL_A
SEL_B

A
G

N
D A

G
N

D

A
G

N
D

5

CORE

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

A
G

N
D

LOW_PASS_IN

TO_DAC_N

TO_DAC_P

LOW PASS BLOCK

LOW_PASS_IN

TO_DAC_N

TO_DAC_P

LOW PASS BLOCK

LOW_PASS_IN

TO_DAC_N

TO_DAC_P

LOW PASS BLOCK

P
O

T
_I

N

PHASE_OUTIN

T
O

_P
O

T

PHASE SHIFTER

P
O

T
_I

N

PHASE_OUTIN

T
O

_P
O

T

PHASE SHIFTER

P
O

T
_I

N

PHASE_OUTIN

T
O

_P
O

T

PHASE SHIFTER

P
O

T
_I

N

PHASE_OUTIN

T
O

_P
O

T

PHASE SHIFTER

LOW_PASS_IN

TO_DAC_N

TO_DAC_P

LOW PASS BLOCK

−15V

15V

15V

−15V

15V

15V

−15V

−15V

A
G

N
D A

G
N

D

A
G

N
D

A
G

N
D

C0

C2

C1

C3
DAC_LVDT_3_N

DAC_LVDT_2_N

DAC_LVDT_1_P

DAC_LVDT_0_P
DAC_LVDT_1_N

DAC_LVDT_2_P

DAC_LVDT_0_N

DAC_LVDT_3_P RES_DIS

RES_DIS

RES_DIS

RES_DIS

Tune_Ph_1_B

Tune_Ph_2_B

Tune_Ph_3_B

Tune_Ph_1_A

Tune_Ph_2_A

Tune_Ph_3_A

Tune_Ph_4_BTune_Ph_4_A



15V

−15V

−15V

15V

C126

C2220C474J5GACTU

0,47uF

LOW_PASS_IN

AGND

AGND

3

2

6

7

4

U2

OPA211

909
R5

1211 2
R1

2
R6

1K1

0,
47

uF

C2220C474J5GACTU

C
12

5

10
0n

C
15

TP3

OPA211

3

2

6

7

4

U1

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

THAT1646

3

4 1
2

5

6

7

8

U3

GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

AGND

15V

−15V

TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_N

LOW_PASS_IN TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_NLOW_PASS_OUT



15V

−15V

−15V

15V

C132

0,47uF

C2220C474J5GACTU

LOW_PASS_IN

AGND

AGND

U19
7

4

6

3

2

OPA211

909
R40

1 2
R36

121

1 2
R41

1K

0,
47

uF

C2220C474J5GACTU

C
13

1

10
0n

C
76

TP10

3

2

6

7

4

U18

OPA211

1

1

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

3

4 1
2

5

6

7

8

U20

THAT1646

GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

AGND

15V

−15V

TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_N

LOW_PASS_IN TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_NLOW_PASS_OUT



15V

−15V

−15V

15V

C130

0,47uF

C2220C474J5GACTU

LOW_PASS_IN

AGND

AGND

OPA211

U12
7

4

6

3

2

R30
909

1211 2
R25

1 2
R31

1K

0,
47

uF

C2220C474J5GACTU

C
12

9

10
0n

C
57

TP7

3

2

6

7

4

U11

OPA211

1

1

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

3

4 1
2

5

6

7

8

U13

THAT1646

GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

AGND

15V

−15V

TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_N

LOW_PASS_IN TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_NLOW_PASS_OUT



PHASE_OUT

−15V

POT_INTO_POT

R38
5,11K

R46
5,11K

15V

3

2

6

7

4

U22

OPA211

AGND

TP13

C82 10
n

AGND

IN

5,11K
R50

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

G C Visser
Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

2K
R51

10ohms
R42

22n

C78

10
0K

R
43

POT_IN

PHASE_OUT

IN
OPTIE/TBA



PHASE_OUT

−15V

POT_INTO_POT

R53
5,11K

R55
5,11K

15V

2

6

7

4

U23

OPA211

3

AGND

TP17

C91 10
n

AGND

IN

5,11K
R61

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

2K
R62

10ohms
R52

C89

22n

R
56

10
0K

POT_IN

PHASE_OUT

IN
OPTIE/TBA



PHASE_OUT

−15V

POT_INTO_POT

R35
5,11K

R44
5,11K

15V

2

6

7

4

U21

OPA211

3

AGND

TP12

C79 10
n

AGND

IN

5,11K
R47

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

2K
R48

10ohms
R39

C75

22n

R
45

10
0K

POT_IN

PHASE_OUT

IN
OPTIE/TBA



PHASE_OUT

−15V

POT_INTO_POT

R54
5,11K

R59
5,11K

15V

2

6

7

4

U24

OPA211

3

AGND

TP18

C93 10
n

AGND

IN

5,11K
R63

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

454500.08

1

1

1

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

2K
R64

10ohms
R58

C90

22n

R
60

10
0K

POT_IN

PHASE_OUT

IN
OPTIE/TBA



15V

−15V

−15V

15V

C2220C474J5GACTU

C128

0,47uF

LOW_PASS_IN

AGND

AGND

OPA211

3

2

6

7

4

U9
909

R18

1 2
R16

121

1K1 2
R17

0,
47

uF

C2220C474J5GACTU

C
12

7

C
40

10
0n

TP4

3

2

6

7

4

U8

OPA211

1

1

1

454500.08

G C Visser

G  C Visser

1

7−12−2011

LVDT System

Drawn by

rev.

Sheet of

www.nikhef.nl

420 x 297mm

Designed by

A3
Date

by

Amsterdam

Size

H
E

C
H

T
R

A
N

D

Project No.

Title:

Science Park 105 1098XG

+31−(0)20−5922000

Sheetname:

Time

Subtitle:

notes

3

THAT1646

4 1
2

5

6
U10

7

8
GND

IN+ OUT−
SNS−

VEE

VCC

SNS+
OUT+

AGND

15V

−15V

TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_N

LOW_PASS_IN TO_DAC_P

TO_DAC_NLOW_PASS_OUT


